SHOOT THE CENTERFOLD FREE PORTFOLIO TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Copyright ©2013 Shoot The Centerfold, Inc.

All Rights Reserved

Please note: the following terms and conditions must be met in order to obtain the free One-on-one session portfolio from Shoot The Centerfold.

THE PORTFOLIO IS PROVIDED "AS IS" AND WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND NON-INFRINGEMENT. IN NO EVENT SHALL SHOOT THE CENTERFOLD, INC. OR ITS PARENT COMPANY BE LIABLE FOR ANY CLAIM, DAMAGES OR OTHER LIABILITY, WHETHER IN AN ACTION OF CONTRACT, TORT OR OTHERWISE, ARISING FROM, OUT OF, OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE PORTFOLIO OR THE USE OR OTHER DEALINGS IN THE PROCESS.

Except as contained in this notice, the name of Shoot The Centerfold, Inc. shall not be used in advertising or otherwise to promote the portfolio, use or other dealings in this portfolio without written authorization from Shoot The Centerfold, Inc, Shoot The Centerfold One-on-One session participants automatically qualify for the free portfolio offer and agree to the following terms:

- 1. Shoot The Centerfold photographer attendee will get only one free portfolio per each One-on-One session.
- 2. Shoot The Centerfold reserves all rights for the image selection displayed in your STC-produced free portfolio.
- 3. All portfolio images must be obtained from a Shoot The Centerfold One-on-One session. Any additional images cannot be used without written approval from Shoot The Centerfold.

- 4. All designs and text remain property of Shoot The Centerfold, Inc. and cannot be used for any other purpose than promotional/marketing usage by the Attendee/ Photographer and Shoot The Centerfold. The Attendee/Photographer grants the usage of his or her personal logo (optional) for the portfolio and guarantees and confirms to be the sole copyright owner for the logo and its design.
- 5. Shoot The Centerfold will grant rights for the photographer and/or model to distribute STC-approved banners for marketing and promotional use.
- 6. Portfolio production and page count will depend on number of images produced during Shoot The Centerfold One-on-One session. Average number of images produced per day can vary based on the nature and complexity of the production.
- 7. Shoot The Centerfold does not employ or guarantee any work or assignments for the One-on-One session Attendee/Photographer. The portfolio is solely intended for promotional/marketing usage only.
- 8. No person may reproduce any portion of the material in the portfolio for any commercial purposes without the prior written approval of Shoot The Centerfold, Inc.
- 9. Shoot The Centerfold and its other brand names, logos are trademarks or registered trademarks of Shoot The Centerfold, Inc. License to use or reproduce any of these trademarks is neither given nor implied. These trademarks may not be copied, downloaded, reproduced, used, modified, or distributed in any way without Shoot The Centerfold's prior written permission.

Shoot The Centerfold, Inc.